Less : Reclassification to non current

assets held for sale (Refer Note IV below)

 -   -   -   237  -   -   237

Less: Disposals  -   -   32  311  53  36  432

As at March 31, 2022  -   1,527  775  9,380  287  177  12,146
Net block
As at March 31, 2022  913  3,604  151  6,925  82  214  11,889
As at March 31, 2021  913  3,811  202  8,084  106  255  13,371

 H Lakhs

Particulars March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Property, plant and equipment  11,889  13,371

Capital work in progress  1,950  1,551

Total  13,839  14,922

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements

for the year ended March 31, 2022

ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22 99

Statutory Reports Financial StatementsCorporate Overview

I. Capital work in progress (CWIP)

 The capital work in progress as at March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 comprises mainly expenditure for Buildings & Plant and

Machinery..

 The Company accounts for capitalization of property, plant and equipment to the extent applicable through capital work in

progress and therefore the movement in capital work-in-progress is the difference between closing and opening balance of

capital work-in-progress as adjusted in additions to property, plant and equipment..

 CWIP ageing schedule as on March 21, 2022

 H Lakhs

CWIP
Amount in CWIP for a period of

TotalLess than 1
year

1-2 years 2-3 years
More than 3

years

Projects in progress 587 500 863  -   1,950

Projects temporarily

suspended

 -   -   -   -   -

 587  500  863  -   1,950

 CWIP ageing schedule as on March 21, 2021

 H Lakhs

CWIP
Amount in CWIP for a period of

TotalLess than 1
year

1-2 years 2-3 years
More than 3

years

Projects in progress  603  928  2  18  1,551

Projects temporarily

suspended

 -   -   -   -   -

 603  928  2  18  1,551

II. Details of assets given under operating lease:

 H Lakhs

Particulars

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

 Plant and
Machinery

Freehold
Land

Buildings
 Office

Equipment
Furniture
& Fixture

 Plant and
Machinery

Freehold
Land

Buildings
 Office

Equipment
Furniture
& Fixture

Gross block  2,539  296  1,412  20  1  2,552  296  1,412  20  1

Accumulated

depreciation

 1,410  -   328  14  1  1,208  -   273  11  1

Net block  1,129  296  1,084  6  0  1,344  296  1,139  9  1

Depreciation for the

year

 214  -   55  3  0  238  -   56  3  0

 For further disclosures on assets given under operating lease, refer note 43.

Note 3 : Property, plant and equipment and Capital work-in-progress (Contd..)

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements

for the year ended March 31, 2022

HINDUSTAN MEDIA VENTURES LIMITED100

III.  Additional information for which impairment loss/reversal of impairment has been recognized are as under:

 1)  Nature of asset :Plant and Machinery

 2)  Amount of impairment : H Nil  (Previous Year: H 80 lakhs)

 3)  Reason of impairment :  On account of physical damage

 4)  Amount of impairment reversal: H 31 lakhs (Previous Year: Nil)

 5)  Reason for reversal of impairment: Sale of Asset

IV.  Reclassification to non current assets held for sale (refer note 44)

 For the year ended March 31,2022

 H Lakhs

Particulars
Plant and

Machinery